DAD/mk - 4/25/85

រព្រះដោះ

1335 APR 26 AK ID: IN BETTY J. HAAS CLERK

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, WOOD COUNTY, OHIO STATE OF OHIO, ex rel,) Plaintiff,) -vs-) Judge Donald A. DeCessna JAMES MAURER, et al,) Defendants.)

)

)

.)

The court has reviewed the pleadings, arguments and the enormous amount of evidence. The court finds for the Plaintiff, the State of Ohio.

١

IT IS, THEREFORE, ORDERED, ADJUDGED and DECREED that judgment is granted for the State of Ohio and against the Defendants, James Maurer and Maurer Mobile Home Court, Inc., in the sum of \$5,000.00 with costs of this action. The Defendants, their heirs and assigns, are enjoined from further operating the sewage disposal plant located on the land at 18330 Brim Road, Bowling Green, Wood County, Ohio, presently being operated under the name of Maurer Mobile Home Court, Inc. by James Maurer, except in strict compliance with the Ohio Environmental Protection Agency's standards and requirements together with any other standards and requirements of governmental agencies, whether county, state or federal.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that James Maurer and Maurer Mobile Home Court, Inc., their heirs or assigns, or any person or entity which operates as Maurer Mobile Home Park at the land located at 18330 Brim Road, Bowling Green, Wood County, Ohio, shall obtain a National Pollutant Discharge Elimination System permit and operate in strict compliance with the permit and rules and regulations of the governmental agency responsible for enforcement of that permit.

-2

Don'a Id A. DeCessna, Judge

CERTIFICATE

A copy of the foregoing was mailed to Susan E. Flannery, A.A.G., 30 East Broad Street, 17th Floor, Columbus, Ohio 43215; and to Daniel T. Spitler, 131 East Court Street, Bowling Green, Ohio 43402, this Lott day of April, 1985.

Margie Lurick